

アイフル月次推移/AIFUL Monthly Data (2021/4~2022/3)

営業債権ベース (Including off-balance receivables)

		21/4	21/5	21/6	21/7	21/8	21/9	上期計 First half	21/10	21/11	21/12	22/1	22/2	22/3	下期計 Second half	通期計 Year-end
営業債権合計	¥mil	577,865	583,912													
Total Receivable Outstanding	yoy %	2.7	3.8													
営業貸付金残高	¥mil	442,002	445,867													
Loans Outstanding	yoy %	0.6	1.6													
無担保ローン	¥mil	429,593	433,464													
Unsecured	yoy %	1.2	2.3													
有担保ローン	¥mil	4,167	4,589													
Secured	yoy %	-38.4	-30.7													
事業者ローン	¥mil	8,241	7,813													
Small Business	yoy %	-0.8	-4.7													
割賦売掛金	¥mil	264	261													
Installment Receivables	yoy %	-17.6	-18.0													
支払承諾見返等	¥mil	135,598	137,782													
Guarantee, etc	yoy %	10.2	11.7													
口座数(残高あり) *1	'000	940	949													
Customer Accounts	yoy %	-1.3	0.0													
無担保ローン	'000	928	937													
Unsecured	yoy %	-1.1	0.2													
有担保ローン	'000	2	2													
Secured	yoy %	-33.1	-29.9													
事業者ローン	'000	8	8													
Small Business	yoy %	-6.2	-5.4													

<成約率> Contract Rate

無担保新規成約率	%	37.5	37.0													
Contract Rate of Unsecured Loan																
申込件数	num	42,862	46,466													
New Applications	yoy %	29.6	142.6													
新規獲得件数	num	16,054	17,201													
New Accounts	yoy %	25.4	123.7													

<利息返還請求> Interest Repayment Indices

利息返還請求件数	num	600	600													
Interest Repayment Claims	yoy %	-40.0	-33.3													
利息返還金(キャッシュアウト)	¥mil	933	858													
Interest Repayment (Cash out basis)	yoy %	-18.7	10.1													

<参考> Reference

無担保解約発生率 *2	%	0.703	0.955													
Delinquent Loan Ratio																
無担保移管金額(6ヶ月未収発生金額) *3	¥mil	2,017	2,039													
Amount of transferred loans (amounts six months in arrears)	yoy %	16.0	16.8													

※1 四半期・期末以外は、旧ライフ債権の一部が含まれておりません。

※2 旧アイフル実績となります。

※3 旧ライフ債権については5ヶ月未収発生となっております。

※4 四半期・中間・期末以外は、単純合計の参考数値です。

\*1 Partial of former LIFE's receivables are not included in monthly results except for quarterly, interim and year-end results.

\*2 These represent actual results for the former AIFUL.

\*3 With respect to claims related to the former LIFE, there is a five months in arrears receivables.

\*4 Net totals are reference figures except for quarterly, interim and year-end totals.